
SAMPLE	LOAN	SCENARIO
Loan	Amount 80,000.00$							
Term	(#	of	years) 15
Interest	Rate 10.0% Total	Interest	Paid
#	Payments/Year 12 over	life	of	the	loan $74,743.14
Monthly	Payment $859.68

Month Payment Interest Principal Balance
0 80,000.00$					
1 $859.68 $666.67 $193.02 79,806.98$					
2 $859.68 $665.06 $194.63 79,612.36$					
3 $859.68 $663.44 $196.25 79,416.11$					
4 $859.68 $661.80 $197.88 79,218.23$					
5 $859.68 $660.15 $199.53 79,018.69$					
6 $859.68 $658.49 $201.19 78,817.50$					
7 $859.68 $656.81 $202.87 78,614.63$					
8 $859.68 $655.12 $204.56 78,410.06$					
9 $859.68 $653.42 $206.27 78,203.80$					

10 $859.68 $651.70 $207.99 77,995.81$					
11 $859.68 $649.97 $209.72 77,786.09$					
12 $859.68 $648.22 $211.47 77,574.63$					
13 $859.68 $646.46 $213.23 77,361.40$					
14 $859.68 $644.68 $215.01 77,146.39$					
15 $859.68 $642.89 $216.80 76,929.59$					
16 $859.68 $641.08 $218.60 76,710.99$					
17 $859.68 $639.26 $220.43 76,490.56$					
18 $859.68 $637.42 $222.26 76,268.30$					
19 $859.68 $635.57 $224.11 76,044.19$					
20 $859.68 $633.70 $225.98 75,818.20$					
21 $859.68 $631.82 $227.87 75,590.34$					
22 $859.68 $629.92 $229.76 75,360.57$					
23 $859.68 $628.00 $231.68 75,128.89$					
24 $859.68 $626.07 $233.61 74,895.28$					
25 $859.68 $624.13 $235.56 74,659.73$					
26 $859.68 $622.16 $237.52 74,422.21$					
27 $859.68 $620.19 $239.50 74,182.71$					
28 $859.68 $618.19 $241.49 73,941.21$					
29 $859.68 $616.18 $243.51 73,697.71$					
30 $859.68 $614.15 $245.54 73,452.17$					
31 $859.68 $612.10 $247.58 73,204.59$					
32 $859.68 $610.04 $249.65 72,954.94$					
33 $859.68 $607.96 $251.73 72,703.22$					
34 $859.68 $605.86 $253.82 72,449.39$					
35 $859.68 $603.74 $255.94 72,193.45$					
36 $859.68 $601.61 $258.07 71,935.38$					



37 $859.68 $599.46 $260.22 71,675.16$					
38 $859.68 $597.29 $262.39 71,412.77$					
39 $859.68 $595.11 $264.58 71,148.19$					
40 $859.68 $592.90 $266.78 70,881.41$					
41 $859.68 $590.68 $269.01 70,612.40$					
42 $859.68 $588.44 $271.25 70,341.15$					
43 $859.68 $586.18 $273.51 70,067.65$					
44 $859.68 $583.90 $275.79 69,791.86$					
45 $859.68 $581.60 $278.09 69,513.77$					
46 $859.68 $579.28 $280.40 69,233.37$					
47 $859.68 $576.94 $282.74 68,950.63$					
48 $859.68 $574.59 $285.10 68,665.54$					
49 $859.68 $572.21 $287.47 68,378.06$					
50 $859.68 $569.82 $289.87 68,088.20$					
51 $859.68 $567.40 $292.28 67,795.92$					
52 $859.68 $564.97 $294.72 67,501.20$					
53 $859.68 $562.51 $297.17 67,204.02$					
54 $859.68 $560.03 $299.65 66,904.37$					
55 $859.68 $557.54 $302.15 66,602.22$					
56 $859.68 $555.02 $304.67 66,297.56$					
57 $859.68 $552.48 $307.20 65,990.35$					
58 $859.68 $549.92 $309.76 65,680.59$					
59 $859.68 $547.34 $312.35 65,368.24$					
60 $859.68 $544.74 $314.95 65,053.30$					
61 $859.68 $542.11 $317.57 64,735.72$					
62 $859.68 $539.46 $320.22 64,415.50$					
63 $859.68 $536.80 $322.89 64,092.61$					
64 $859.68 $534.11 $325.58 63,767.04$					
65 $859.68 $531.39 $328.29 63,438.74$					
66 $859.68 $528.66 $331.03 63,107.72$					
67 $859.68 $525.90 $333.79 62,773.93$					
68 $859.68 $523.12 $336.57 62,437.36$					
69 $859.68 $520.31 $339.37 62,097.99$					
70 $859.68 $517.48 $342.20 61,755.79$					
71 $859.68 $514.63 $345.05 61,410.73$					
72 $859.68 $511.76 $347.93 61,062.81$					
73 $859.68 $508.86 $350.83 60,711.98$					
74 $859.68 $505.93 $353.75 60,358.23$					
75 $859.68 $502.99 $356.70 60,001.53$					
76 $859.68 $500.01 $359.67 59,641.86$					
77 $859.68 $497.02 $362.67 59,279.19$					
78 $859.68 $493.99 $365.69 58,913.50$					
79 $859.68 $490.95 $368.74 58,544.76$					
80 $859.68 $487.87 $371.81 58,172.95$					
81 $859.68 $484.77 $374.91 57,798.04$					



82 $859.68 $481.65 $378.03 57,420.01$					
83 $859.68 $478.50 $381.18 57,038.82$					
84 $859.68 $475.32 $384.36 56,654.46$					
85 $859.68 $472.12 $387.56 56,266.90$					
86 $859.68 $468.89 $390.79 55,876.10$					
87 $859.68 $465.63 $394.05 55,482.05$					
88 $859.68 $462.35 $397.33 55,084.72$					
89 $859.68 $459.04 $400.64 54,684.08$					
90 $859.68 $455.70 $403.98 54,280.09$					
91 $859.68 $452.33 $407.35 53,872.74$					
92 $859.68 $448.94 $410.74 53,462.00$					
93 $859.68 $445.52 $414.17 53,047.83$					
94 $859.68 $442.07 $417.62 52,630.21$					
95 $859.68 $438.59 $421.10 52,209.11$					
96 $859.68 $435.08 $424.61 51,784.50$					
97 $859.68 $431.54 $428.15 51,356.36$					
98 $859.68 $427.97 $431.71 50,924.64$					
99 $859.68 $424.37 $435.31 50,489.33$					
100 $859.68 $420.74 $438.94 50,050.39$					
101 $859.68 $417.09 $442.60 49,607.79$					
102 $859.68 $413.40 $446.29 49,161.51$					
103 $859.68 $409.68 $450.00 48,711.50$					
104 $859.68 $405.93 $453.75 48,257.75$					
105 $859.68 $402.15 $457.54 47,800.21$					
106 $859.68 $398.34 $461.35 47,338.86$					
107 $859.68 $394.49 $465.19 46,873.67$					
108 $859.68 $390.61 $469.07 46,404.60$					
109 $859.68 $386.71 $472.98 45,931.62$					
110 $859.68 $382.76 $476.92 45,454.70$					
111 $859.68 $378.79 $480.89 44,973.81$					
112 $859.68 $374.78 $484.90 44,488.90$					
113 $859.68 $370.74 $488.94 43,999.96$					
114 $859.68 $366.67 $493.02 43,506.94$					
115 $859.68 $362.56 $497.13 43,009.82$					
116 $859.68 $358.42 $501.27 42,508.55$					
117 $859.68 $354.24 $505.45 42,003.10$					
118 $859.68 $350.03 $509.66 41,493.44$					
119 $859.68 $345.78 $513.91 40,979.54$					
120 $859.68 $341.50 $518.19 40,461.35$					
121 $859.68 $337.18 $522.51 39,938.84$					
122 $859.68 $332.82 $526.86 39,411.98$					
123 $859.68 $328.43 $531.25 38,880.73$					
124 $859.68 $324.01 $535.68 38,345.05$					
125 $859.68 $319.54 $540.14 37,804.91$					
126 $859.68 $315.04 $544.64 37,260.27$					



127 $859.68 $310.50 $549.18 36,711.09$					
128 $859.68 $305.93 $553.76 36,157.33$					
129 $859.68 $301.31 $558.37 35,598.96$					
130 $859.68 $296.66 $563.03 35,035.93$					
131 $859.68 $291.97 $567.72 34,468.21$					
132 $859.68 $287.24 $572.45 33,895.76$					
133 $859.68 $282.46 $577.22 33,318.54$					
134 $859.68 $277.65 $582.03 32,736.51$					
135 $859.68 $272.80 $586.88 32,149.63$					
136 $859.68 $267.91 $591.77 31,557.86$					
137 $859.68 $262.98 $596.70 30,961.16$					
138 $859.68 $258.01 $601.67 30,359.49$					
139 $859.68 $253.00 $606.69 29,752.80$					
140 $859.68 $247.94 $611.74 29,141.05$					
141 $859.68 $242.84 $616.84 28,524.21$					
142 $859.68 $237.70 $621.98 27,902.23$					
143 $859.68 $232.52 $627.17 27,275.06$					
144 $859.68 $227.29 $632.39 26,642.67$					
145 $859.68 $222.02 $637.66 26,005.01$					
146 $859.68 $216.71 $642.98 25,362.03$					
147 $859.68 $211.35 $648.33 24,713.70$					
148 $859.68 $205.95 $653.74 24,059.96$					
149 $859.68 $200.50 $659.18 23,400.78$					
150 $859.68 $195.01 $664.68 22,736.10$					
151 $859.68 $189.47 $670.22 22,065.89$					
152 $859.68 $183.88 $675.80 21,390.08$					
153 $859.68 $178.25 $681.43 20,708.65$					
154 $859.68 $172.57 $687.11 20,021.54$					
155 $859.68 $166.85 $692.84 19,328.70$					
156 $859.68 $161.07 $698.61 18,630.09$					
157 $859.68 $155.25 $704.43 17,925.66$					
158 $859.68 $149.38 $710.30 17,215.35$					
159 $859.68 $143.46 $716.22 16,499.13$					
160 $859.68 $137.49 $722.19 15,776.94$					
161 $859.68 $131.47 $728.21 15,048.73$					
162 $859.68 $125.41 $734.28 14,314.45$					
163 $859.68 $119.29 $740.40 13,574.05$					
164 $859.68 $113.12 $746.57 12,827.49$					
165 $859.68 $106.90 $752.79 12,074.70$					
166 $859.68 $100.62 $759.06 11,315.64$					
167 $859.68 $94.30 $765.39 10,550.25$					
168 $859.68 $87.92 $771.77 9,778.48$							
169 $859.68 $81.49 $778.20 9,000.29$							
170 $859.68 $75.00 $784.68 8,215.61$							
171 $859.68 $68.46 $791.22 7,424.38$							



172 $859.68 $61.87 $797.81 6,626.57$							
173 $859.68 $55.22 $804.46 5,822.11$							
174 $859.68 $48.52 $811.17 5,010.94$							
175 $859.68 $41.76 $817.93 4,193.02$							
176 $859.68 $34.94 $824.74 3,368.27$							
177 $859.68 $28.07 $831.62 2,536.66$							
178 $859.68 $21.14 $838.55 1,698.11$							
179 $859.68 $14.15 $845.53 852.58$											
180 $859.68 $7.10 $852.58 0.00$															


